

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5954 OF 2002

Balaram Dagdu Mokashi And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Budhaji Shripat Patil And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Yash Dewal for Petitioner

Mr. P. P. More, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 15th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 19/12/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**