

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5954 OF 2002

Balaram Dagdu Mokashi and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Budhaji Shripat Patil and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Yash Dewal, Advocate for Petitioners.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Dewal, learned Advocate for Petitioners.
2. Since it is now informed by the Department through the learned Sheristedar that the papers in the present case are not traceable in the Department despite search having been undertaken.
3. Mr. Dewal is permitted by the Court to reconstruct a copy of Writ Petition and file the same in the Department.
4. The aforesaid exercise be carried out within a period of one week from today.
5. List the Writ Petition on Board on **20th April 2026**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay